Thursday, September 12, 2024

8:00 am
9:00

Registration and Continental Breakfast
Opening Remarks

Combined Session: Oral Cavity ¢ Moderator: Chase M. Heaton, MD

9:10
9:22
9:34
9:46
9:58

10:10
10:22

11:00
11:15

12:00 pm

Changing Trends in Oral Cavity Incidence
Sentinel Node Biopsy in Oral Cavity Cancer
Prosthodontics and Oral Reconstruction
Management and Prevention of ORN

Free Flaps 101: Maximizing Functional
Outcomes after Complex Reconstruction

Free Flap Clinic: The UCSF Experience

Panel Cases

Panelists: P. Daniel Knott, MD, Charley Coffey,
MD, Sky Yang, MS, CCC-SLP

Break and Exhibits

Keynote: A Place for Everything, Everything in
Its Place: Rational Sequencing and
De-escalation of Radiation, Inmunotherapy, and
Surgery for HPV Mediated Oropharynx Cancer
Lunch (on own)

Chase M. Heaton, MD
Charley Coffey, MD

Arun Sharma, BDS, MS
Kamal Al-Eryani, DDS, PhD
P. Daniel Knott, MD

Sky Yang, MS, CCC-SLP

Moderator: Chase M.
Heaton, MD

Joseph A. Califano Ill, MD

Medical Breakout Session: Skull Base and Salivary ¢+ Moderator: Kevin Brumund, MD

1:30 pm
1:50
2:10
2:30
2:50

3:10

Orbital Sparing Techniques

Pitfalls in Head and Neck Imaging

Neck Dissection in Salivary Gland Cancer
Targeted Therapy for Salivary Cancer
FNA of Salivary Lesions

Recurrent Pleomorphic Adenoma: Surgical
Perils and the Role of Radiation

Ivan H. EI-Sayed, MD

Xin Cynthia Wu, MD
Theresa Guo, MD
Hyunseok Kang, MD, MPH

Annemieke van Zante, MD,
PhD

Kevin Brumund, MD

SLP Breakout Session: Trismus Manual and Device Driven Therapy ¢ Moderator: Liza S. Blumenfeld,

MA, CCC-SLP, BCS-S

1:30 pm
1:45
2:00

2:15
2:25

2:45
3:00
3:20

3:30

Trismus Etiologies - Cancer and Surgery
Trismus Etiologies - Radiation Therapy
Evaluation of Trismus

Medical/Surgical Interventions for Trismus
Passive/Active Therapy for Trismus

Devices and How They Work
Manual Therapy for Trismus
Future Directions for Trismus Therapy

Break and Exhibits

Sky Yang, MS, CCC-SLP
Lois Chen, MS, CCC-SLP

Erik Steele, MFA, MA, CCC-
SLP

Andrea Park, MD

Desi Gutierrez, MA, CCC-
SLP

Cara Evans, MM, MS, CCC-
SLP

Sarah L. Schneider, MS,
CCC-SLP, ASHA Fellow
Cara Evans, MM, MS, CCC-
SLP & Andrea Park, MD

Combined Session: Tumor Board ¢ Moderator: Patrick Ha, MD & Joseph A. Califano lll, MD

4:00

5:00 pm

Panelists: Xin Cynthia Wu, MD, Jason W. Chan, MD, Parag Sanghvi, MD, MSPH,
Hyunseok Kang, MD, MPH, Erik Steele, MFA, MA, CCC-SLP, Annemieke van

Zante, MD, PhD
Adjourn




Friday, September 13, 2024

7:30 am

Continental Breakfast and Exhibits

Combined Session: Larynx ¢ Moderator: Mary Jue Xu, MD

8:00
8:15

8:30

8:45
9:00

9:30

10:00
Medical Breakout Session:

Transoral Surgery for Larynx Cancer
Psychosocial Implications of TL

Gender Disparities in the Total Laryngectomy
Population

Salvage Laryngectomy Considerations

Case Series: Management of TEP Challenges
Panelists: Patrick Ha, MD, Cara Evans, MM, MS,
CCC-SLP, Kristen Linnemeyer-Risser, MA, CCC-
SLP, BCS-S

Panel Discussion: Surgical and SLP
Considerations for TEP Candidacy

Panelists: Kevin Brumund, MD, Mary Jue Xu, MD,
Cara Evans, MM, MS, CCC-SLP, Erik Steele,
MFA, MA, CCC-SLP, Patrick Ha, MD

Break and Exhibits

Clark Rosen, MD

Liza S. Blumenfeld, MA,
CCC-SLP, BCS-S

Kristen Linnemeyer-Risser,
MA, CCC-SLP, BCS-S
Mary Jue Xu, MD

Moderator: Liza S.
Blumenfeld, MA, CCC-SLP,
BCS-S

Cutaneous Malignancies ¢ Moderator: Theresa Guo, MD

10:30

10:45
11:00
11:15

11:30

Updates in Systemic Options in Cutaneous
Malignancies

Management of Melanoma in Situ

Scalp Defects from the Simple to Complex
Sentinel Lymph Node Biopsy for Cutaneous
Malignancy

Case Panel Discussion: Role of Neoadjuvant
for Cutaneous Cancers

Katy K. Tsai, MD

Daniel M. Klufas, MD
Katherine Wai, MD
Theresa Guo, MD

SLP Breakout Session: Larynx ¢ Moderator: Kristen Linnemeyer-Risser, MA, CCC-SLP, BCS-S

10:30
10:45

11:00
11:15

11:30
11:45

12:00 pm

TL Pre-Op Counseling
Post-Op Management of the Total
Laryngectomee in the Acute Care Setting

Managing the Non-functional Larynx
TEP Tips for the TEP Naive SLP

Navigating Insurance for TL Supplies
Voice Rehabilitation after Radiation Therapy

Lunch (on own)

Desi Gutierrez, MA, CCC-
SLP

Andi Docktor, MA, CCC-
SLP

VyVy Young, MD

Cara Evans, MM, MS, CCC-
SLP

Giovanni Lara, BSN, RN,
PHN, AMB-BC, OCN

Sarah L. Schneider, MS,
CCC-SLP, ASHA Fellow

Medical Breakout Session: Thyroid ¢« Moderator: Jonathan R. George, MD, MPH

1:30 pm
1:45

2:00
2:15
2:30

2:45

US Pearls for Thyroid Nodules

The New Molecular Testing Code: Thyroid
Edition

What's Nifty about NIFTP? Deciphering
Thyroid Acronyms

When to Offer Observation for PTC? Which
Nodule and Which Patient

When Do We Give RAI - an Endocrinologist's
Perspective

New Treatment Paradigms in Anaplastic
Thyroid

Kevin Brumund, MD
Vimal Krishnan, MD

Jonathan George, MD, MPH
Jesse Qualliotine, MD
Madhu Rao, MD

Hyunseok Kang, MD, MPH




Friday, September 13, 2024, Continued

SLP Breakout Session: Oral Cavity ¢ Moderator: Cara Evans, MM, MS, CCC-SLP

1:30

1:42

1:54

2:06
2:18

2:30

3:00

Speech and Communication after
Glossectomy

Swallowing after Glossectomy
A Saliva Conundrum
Less Common Pathologies 101

What to Expect for Oral Cavity Cancer in the
Acute Setting

Case Studies

Break and Exhibits

Combined Session: Oropharynx ¢ Moderator: William R. Ryan, MD

3:30
3:45
4:00
4:15
4:30

4:45
5:00

5:30 pm

Unknown Primary: Impact of Primary Tumor
Identification

Cisplatin or What? Alternatives to the
Platinum Standard

Assessing Internal Lymphedema: Impact on
Swallowing

Unilateral Radiation - When Should it be
Considered

Salivary Gland Transfer for Xerostomia
To PEG or not to PEG? When and How?
Panel Discussion

Lois Chen, MS, CCC-SLP

Andi Docktor, MA, CCC-
SLP

Liza S. Blumenfeld, MA,
CCC-SLP, BCS-S
Charley Coffey, MD
William R. Ryan, MD

Nicole Rinne, MS, CCC-SLP
& Zoe Weston, MS, CCC-
SLP

Theresa Guo, MD

Hyunseok Kang, MD, MPH

Sky Yang, MS, CCC-SLP

Sue Yom, MD, PhD

Patrick Ha, MD
Traci Roberts, MS, RD

Panelists: Patrick Ha, Theresa Guo, MD, Jesse Qualliotine, MD,
Hyunseok Kang, MD, MPH, Sky Yang, MS, CCC-SLP, Parag Sanghvi, MD, MSPH

Adjourn

Saturday, September 14, 2024

7:30 am

Continental Breakfast and Exhibits

Combined Session: Emerging Technologies and Therapies ¢ Moderator: Jesse Qualliotine, MD

8:00

8:15
8:30

8:45
9:00
9:15
9:30
9:45

10:00

Neoadjuvant Inmunotherapy - Trials and
Considerations

ctDNA - Where Does it Fit into our Practice?

Stem Cell Therapy for Dysphagia following H&N
Cancer Treatment Study

Advances in Robotic Approaches
Indications for Proton Radiation
New Trismus Device
Intra-operative Surgical Imaging

Innovations in Radiation - Emerging Technologies
and Radiosensitizers

Break and Exhibits

Hyunseok Kang, MD, MPH

William R. Ryan, MD
Clark Rosen, MD

llya Likhterov, MD

Parag Sanghvi, MD, MSPH
Andrea Park, MD

Jesse Qualliotine, MD
Jason W. Chan, MD




Saturday, September 14, 2024, Continued

Combined Session: Survivorship & Quality of Life ¢ Moderator: Ivan H. ElI-Sayed, MD

10:25 Managing Common Psychosocial Challenges in Mayra Gomez Padua, PhD,
HNC After Treatment MA
10:40 Supporting Patients After Treatment for Head and  Jules Vieaux, MD
Neck Cancer
10:55 Survivorship Trina Sheedy, MMS, PA-C
11:10 Getting Involved in Patient Advocacy Sue Yom, MD, PhD
11:25 Swallow Watch Program Yue Ma, MD
11:40 Resources and Resilience Jana Fortune
11:55 PANEL: Establishing a Multidisciplinary Pathway Moderator: Sarah L.
for HNS Cancer Patients Schneider, MS, CCC-SLP,

Panelists: Joseph A. Califano Ill, MD, Sue Yom, MD, ASHA Fellow
PhD, Yue Ma, MD, Cara Evans, MM, MS, CCC-SLP,

Trina Sheedy, MMS, PA-C, Jana Fortune, Mayra

Gomez Padua, PhD, MA, Jules Vieaux, MD

12:30 pm Course Adjourns

COURSE CHAIRS

Liza S. Blumenfeld, MA, CCC-SLP, BCS-S

Speech-Language Pathologist

Co-Director, Hanna and Mark Gleiberman Head and Neck Cancer Center
University of California, San Diego

Joseph A. Califano lil, MD

Director, Hanna and Mark Gleiberman Head and Neck Cancer Center

Professor and Iris and Matthew Strauss Chancellor’'s Endowed Chair in Head and Neck Surgery
University of California, San Diego

Ivan H. El-Sayed, MD

Professor of Otolaryngology — Head and Neck Surgery
Co-Director, UCSF Minimally Invasive Skull Base Surgery Program
University of California, San Francisco

Cara Evans, MM, MS, CCC-SLP

Speech-Language Pathologist, Department of Otolaryngology Head and Neck Surgery
UCSF Voice and Swallowing Center

University of California, San Francisco

Jonathan R. George, MD, MPH
Associate Professor of Otolaryngology — Head and Neck Surgery
University of California, San Francisco

Theresa Guo, MD, FACS

Assistant Professor, Department of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery
Gleiberman Early Career Faculty Fellow

Hanna and Mark Gleiberman Head and Neck Cancer Center

University of California, San Diego

Patrick Ha, MD
Irwin Mark Jacobs and Joan Klein Jacobs Distinguished Professor in Head and Neck Cancer
Chief, Division of Head and Neck Surgical Oncology



Department of Otolaryngology Head and Neck Surgery
University of California, San Francisco

Chase M. Heaton, MD

Associate Professor of Otolaryngology — Head and Neck Surgery
SFVAMC Otolaryngology Section Chief

Head and Neck Oncologic and Reconstructive Surgery
University of California, San Francisco

Kristen Linnemeyer-Risser, MA, CCC-SLP, BCS-S
Speech-Language Pathologist

Hanna and Mark Gleiberman Head and Neck Cancer Center
University of California, San Diego

Sarah L. Schneider, MS, CCC-SLP, ASHA Fellow
Speech-Language Pathology Director, OHNS

Co-Director, Voice and Swallowing Center

Associate Professor of Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery
University of California, San Francisco

UCSD COURSE FACULTY

Kevin Brumund, MD
Professor of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery

Charley Coffey, MD
Associate Professor of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery

Andi Docktor, MA, CCC-SLP
Speech-Language Pathologist
Hanna and Mark Gleiberman Head and Neck Cancer Center

Jana Fortune
Patient Navigator
Hanna and Mark Gleiberman Head and Neck Cancer Center

Jesse Qualliotine, MD
Assistant Professor of Otolaryngology—Head and Neck Surgery
Head and Neck Oncologic and Reconstructive Surgery

Traci Roberts, MS, RD
Registered Dietician
Hanna and Mark Gleiberman Head and Neck Cancer Center

Parag Sanghvi, MD, MSPH

Professor and Vice Chair of Radiation Medicine and Applied Sciences
Chief of Hematologic Malignancies Services, Radiation Oncology
Clinical Director of Radiation Oncology, Moores Cancer Center

UCSF COURSE FACULTY

Kamal Al-Eryani, DDS, PhD

Associate Professor

Chief of Oral Medicine, Oral Dysplasia and Oral Oncology
Director, Oral Medicine Postgraduate Program

School of Dentistry

Jason W. Chan, MD



Assistant Professor of Radiation Oncology

Lois Chen, MS, CCC-SLP
Speech-Language Pathologist
UCSF Voice and Swallowing Center and Head and Neck Surgical Oncology

Desi Gutierrez, MA, CCC-SLP
Speech-Language Pathologist
UCSF Voice and Swallowing Center and Head and Neck Surgical Oncology

Hyunseok Kang, MD, MPH
Professor of Clinical Medicine
Head and Neck Medical Oncology Program

Daniel M. Klufas, MD
Assistant Professor of Dermatology

P. Daniel Knott, MD

Professor and Division Director

Facial Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery

Fellowships Co-Director: Facial Plastic and Head and Neck Microvascular Surgery

Vimal Krishnan, MD
Assistant Professor of Pathology

Giovanni Lara, BSN, RN, PHN, AMB-BC, OCN
Helen Diller Family Comprehensive Cancer Center

llya Likhterov, MD
Associate Professor of Otolaryngology — Head and Neck Surgery
Division of Head and Neck Oncologic Surgery

Yue Ma, MD

Assistant Professor of Otolaryngology — Head and Neck Surgery
Division of Laryngology

UCSF Voice and Swallowing Center

Mayra Gomez Padua, PhD, MA
Attending Clinical Psychologist
UCSF's Helen Diller Cancer Center

Andrea Park, MD
Assistant Professor of Otolaryngology — Head and Neck Surgery
Division of Facial Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery

Madhu Rao, MD
Professor of Medicine
Division of Endocrinology

Nicole Rinne, MS, CCC-SLP
Speech-Language Pathologist
UCSF Voice and Swallowing Center and Head and Neck Surgical Oncology

Clark Rosen, MD
Professor of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery
Chief of the Division of Laryngology



Director, UCSF Voice and Swallowing Center

William R. Ryan, MD

Professor of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery

Division of Head and Neck Oncologic, Thyroid, and Salivary Surgery
University of California San Francisco

Arun Sharma, BDS, MS
Professor of Preventive & Restorative Dental Science
UCSF School of Dentistry

Trina Sheedy, MMS, PA-C
UCSF Head and Neck Surgical Oncology

Erik Steele, MFA, MA, CCC-SLP
Speech Language Pathologist

UCSF Voice and Swallowing Center and Head and Neck Surgical Oncology

Katy K. Tsai, MD
Associate Professor of Medicine
Melanoma & Skin Cancer Program

Annemieke van Zante, MD, PhD
Professor of Pathology
Director of Cytopathology Fellowship

Jules Vieaux, MD
Assistant Professor of Medicine
Division of Palliative Care

Katherine Wai, MD
Assistant Professor of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery

Zoe Weston, MS, CCC-SLP
Speech-Language Pathologist
UCSF Voice and Swallowing Center

Xin Cynthia Wu, MD
Associate Professor of Radiology and Biomedical Imaging

Mary Jue Xu, MD
Assistant Professor of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery

Sky Yang, MS, CCC-SLP
Speech Language Pathologist
Voice and Swallowing Center and Head and Neck Oncologic Surgery

Sue Yom, MD, PhD

Irwin Mark Jacobs and Joan Klein Jacobs Distinguished Professor in Head and Neck Cancer Radiation

Oncology

Professor of Radiation Oncology and of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery

VyVy Young, MD

Professor of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery
Division of Laryngology

UCSF Voice and Swallowing Center






