Thursday, September 12, 2024

8:00 am	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
9:00 Opening Remarks				
	ion: Oral Cavity • Moderator: Chase M. Heaton, MD	Observa M. Haratara M.D.		
9:10	Changing Trends in Oral Cavity Incidence	Chase M. Heaton, MD		
9:22	Sentinel Node Biopsy in Oral Cavity Cancer	Charley Coffey, MD		
9:34	Prosthodontics and Oral Reconstruction	Arun Sharma, BDS, MS		
9:46	Management and Prevention of ORN	Kamal Al-Eryani, DDS, PhD		
9:58	Free Flaps 101: Maximizing Functional Outcomes after Complex Reconstruction	P. Daniel Knott, MD		
10:10	Free Flap Clinic: The UCSF Experience	Sky Yang, MS, CCC-SLP		
10:22	Panel Cases Panelists: P. Daniel Knott, MD, Charley Coffey, MD, Sky Yang, MS, CCC-SLP	Moderator: Chase M. Heaton, MD		
11:00	Break and Exhibits			
11:15	Keynote: A Place for Everything, Everything in Its Place: Rational Sequencing and De-escalation of Radiation, Immunotherapy, and Surgery for HPV Mediated Oropharynx Cancer	Joseph A. Califano III, MD		
12:00 pm	Lunch (on own)			
Medical Breako	ut Session: Skull Base and Salivary ♦ Moderator: Kevin Brun	nund, MD		
1:30 pm	Orbital Sparing Techniques	Ivan H. El-Sayed, MD		
1:50	Pitfalls in Head and Neck Imaging	Xin Cynthia Wu, MD		
2:10	Neck Dissection in Salivary Gland Cancer	Theresa Guo, MD		
2:30	Targeted Therapy for Salivary Cancer	Hyunseok Kang, MD, MPH		
2:50	FNA of Salivary Lesions	Annemieke van Zante, MD, PhD		
3:10 Recurrent Pleomorphic Adenoma: Surgical Perils and the Role of Radiation		Kevin Brumund, MD		
SLP Breakout S MA, CCC-SLP, I	ession: Trismus Manual and Device Driven Therapy ◆ Moder BCS-S	rator: Liza S. Blumenfeld,		
1:30 pm	Trismus Etiologies - Cancer and Surgery	Sky Yang, MS, CCC-SLP		
1:45	Trismus Etiologies - Radiation Therapy	Lois Chen, MS, CCC-SLP		
2:00	Evaluation of Trismus	Erik Steele, MFA, MA, CCC-SLP		
2:15	Medical/Surgical Interventions for Trismus	Andrea Park, MD		
2:25	Passive/Active Therapy for Trismus	Desi Gutierrez, MA, CCC- SLP		
2:45	Devices and How They Work	Cara Evans, MM, MS, CCC-SLP		
3:00	Manual Therapy for Trismus	Sarah L. Schneider, MS, CCC-SLP, ASHA Fellow		
3:20	Future Directions for Trismus Therapy	Cara Evans, MM, MS, CCC- SLP & Andrea Park, MD		
3:30 Break and Exhibits				
Combined Session: Tumor Board ♦ Moderator: Patrick Ha, MD & Joseph A. Califano III, MD				
4:00	Panelists: Xin Cynthia Wu, MD, Jason W. Chan, MD, Hyunseok Kang, MD, MPH, Erik Steele, MFA, MA, C Zante, MD, PhD			
5:00 pm	Adjourn			

Friday, September 13, 2024

7:30 am	Continental Breakfast and Exhibits		
	<u>Larynx ♦ Moderator: Mary Jue Xu, MD</u>		
8:00	Transoral Surgery for Larynx Cancer	Clark Rosen, MD	
8:15	Psychosocial Implications of TL	Liza S. Blumenfeld, MA, CCC-SLP, BCS-S	
8:30	Gender Disparities in the Total Laryngectomy Population	Kristen Linnemeyer-Risser, MA, CCC-SLP, BCS-S	
8:45	Salvage Laryngectomy Considerations	Mary Jue Xu, MD	
9:00	Case Series: Management of TEP Challenges Panelists: Patrick Ha, MD, Cara Evans, MM, MS, CCC-SLP, Kristen Linnemeyer-Risser, MA, CCC- SLP, BCS-S	·	
9:30	Panel Discussion: Surgical and SLP Considerations for TEP Candidacy Panelists: Kevin Brumund, MD, Mary Jue Xu, MD, Cara Evans, MM, MS, CCC-SLP, Erik Steele, MFA, MA, CCC-SLP, Patrick Ha, MD	Moderator: Liza S. Blumenfeld, MA, CCC-SLP, BCS-S	
10:00	Break and Exhibits		
	ession: Cutaneous Malignancies • Moderator: Theresa		
10:30	Updates in Systemic Options in Cutaneous Malignancies	Katy K. Tsai, MD	
10:45	Management of Melanoma in Situ	Daniel M. Klufas, MD	
11:00	Scalp Defects from the Simple to Complex	Katherine Wai, MD	
11:15	Sentinel Lymph Node Biopsy for Cutaneous Malignancy	Theresa Guo, MD	
11:30	Case Panel Discussion: Role of Neoadjuvant		
	for Cutaneous Cancers		
	on: Larynx • Moderator: Kristen Linnemeyer-Risser, M.		
10:30	TL Pre-Op Counseling	Desi Gutierrez, MA, CCC- SLP	
10:45	Post-Op Management of the Total Laryngectomee in the Acute Care Setting	Andi Docktor, MA, CCC- SLP	
11:00	Managing the Non-functional Larynx	VyVy Young, MD	
11:15	TEP Tips for the TEP Naive SLP	Cara Evans, MM, MS, CCC- SLP	
11:30	Navigating Insurance for TL Supplies	Giovanni Lara, BSN, RN, PHN, AMB-BC, OCN	
11:45	Voice Rehabilitation after Radiation Therapy	Sarah L. Schneider, MS, CCC-SLP, ASHA Fellow	
12:00 pm Lunch (on own)			
Medical Breakout Session: Thyroid ◆ Moderator: Jonathan R. George, MD, MPH			
1:30 pm	US Pearls for Thyroid Nodules	Kevin Brumund, MD	
1:45	The New Molecular Testing Code: Thyroid Edition	Vimal Krishnan, MD	
2:00	What's Nifty about NIFTP? Deciphering Thyroid Acronyms	Jonathan George, MD, MPH	
2:15	When to Offer Observation for PTC? Which Nodule and Which Patient	Jesse Qualliotine, MD	
2:30	When Do We Give RAI - an Endocrinologist's Perspective	Madhu Rao, MD	
2:45	New Treatment Paradigms in Anaplastic Thyroid	Hyunseok Kang, MD, MPH	

Friday, September 13, 2024, Continued

SLP Breakout Session: Oral Cavity ◆ Moderator: Cara Evans, MM, MS, CCC-SLP				
1:30		Speech and Communication after Glossectomy	Lois Chen, MS, CCC-SLP	
1:42		Swallowing after Glossectomy	Andi Docktor, MA, CCC- SLP	
1:54		A Saliva Conundrum	Liza S. Blumenfeld, MA, CCC-SLP, BCS-S	
2:06		Less Common Pathologies 101	Charley Coffey, MD	
2:18		What to Expect for Oral Cavity Cancer in the Acute Setting	William R. Ryan, MD	
2:30		Case Studies	Nicole Rinne, MS, CCC-SLP & Zoe Weston, MS, CCC-SLP	
3:00		Break and Exhibits		
Combined Sess	sion: Orop	harynx ♦ Moderator: William R. Ryan, MD		
3:30		Unknown Primary: Impact of Primary Tumor Identification	Theresa Guo, MD	
3:45		Cisplatin or What? Alternatives to the Platinum Standard	Hyunseok Kang, MD, MPH	
4:00		Assessing Internal Lymphedema: Impact on Swallowing	Sky Yang, MS, CCC-SLP	
4:15		Unilateral Radiation - When Should it be Considered	Sue Yom, MD, PhD	
4:30		Salivary Gland Transfer for Xerostomia	Patrick Ha, MD	
4:45		To PEG or not to PEG? When and How?	Traci Roberts, MS, RD	
5:00		Panel Discussion Panelists: Patrick Ha, Theresa Guo, MD, Jesse Qualliotine, MD, Hyunseok Kang, MD, MPH, Sky Yang, MS, CCC-SLP, Parag Sanghvi, MD, MSPH		
5:30 pm		Adjourn		

Saturday, September 14, 2024

7:30 am	Continental Breakfast and Exhibits		
Combined Session: Emerging Technologies and Therapies ♦ Moderator: Jesse Qualliotine, MD			
8:00	Neoadjuvant Immunotherapy - Trials and Considerations	Hyunseok Kang, MD, MPH	
8:15	ctDNA - Where Does it Fit into our Practice?	William R. Ryan, MD	
8:30	Stem Cell Therapy for Dysphagia following H&N Cancer Treatment Study	Clark Rosen, MD	
8:45	Advances in Robotic Approaches	Ilya Likhterov, MD	
9:00	Indications for Proton Radiation	Parag Sanghvi, MD, MSPH	
9:15	New Trismus Device	Andrea Park, MD	
9:30	Intra-operative Surgical Imaging	Jesse Qualliotine, MD	
9:45	Innovations in Radiation - Emerging Technologies and Radiosensitizers	Jason W. Chan, MD	
10:00	Break and Exhibits		

Saturday, September 14, 2024, Continued

Combined Session	on: Survivorship & Quality of Life ♦ Moderator: Ivan H. El-	-Sayed, MD	
10:25	Managing Common Psychosocial Challenges in HNC After Treatment	Mayra Gomez Padua, PhD, MA	
10:40	Supporting Patients After Treatment for Head and Neck Cancer	Jules Vieaux, MD	
10:55	Survivorship	Trina Sheedy, MMS, PA-C	
11:10	Getting Involved in Patient Advocacy	Sue Yom, MD, PhD	
11:25	Swallow Watch Program	Yue Ma, MD	
11:40	Resources and Resilience	Jana Fortune	
11:55	PANEL: Establishing a Multidisciplinary Pathway for HNS Cancer Patients Panelists: Joseph A. Califano III, MD, Sue Yom, MD, PhD, Yue Ma, MD, Cara Evans, MM, MS, CCC-SLP, Trina Sheedy, MMS, PA-C, Jana Fortune, Mayra Gomez Padua, PhD, MA, Jules Vieaux, MD	Moderator: Sarah L. Schneider, MS, CCC-SLP, ASHA Fellow	
12:30 pm	Course Adjourns		

COURSE CHAIRS

Liza S. Blumenfeld, MA, CCC-SLP, BCS-S

Speech-Language Pathologist Co-Director, Hanna and Mark Gleiberman Head and Neck Cancer Center University of California, San Diego

Joseph A. Califano III, MD

Director, Hanna and Mark Gleiberman Head and Neck Cancer Center Professor and Iris and Matthew Strauss Chancellor's Endowed Chair in Head and Neck Surgery University of California, San Diego

Ivan H. El-Sayed, MD

Professor of Otolaryngology – Head and Neck Surgery Co-Director, UCSF Minimally Invasive Skull Base Surgery Program University of California, San Francisco

Cara Evans, MM, MS, CCC-SLP

Speech-Language Pathologist, Department of Otolaryngology Head and Neck Surgery UCSF Voice and Swallowing Center University of California, San Francisco

Jonathan R. George, MD, MPH

Associate Professor of Otolaryngology – Head and Neck Surgery University of California, San Francisco

Theresa Guo, MD, FACS

Assistant Professor, Department of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery Gleiberman Early Career Faculty Fellow Hanna and Mark Gleiberman Head and Neck Cancer Center University of California, San Diego

Patrick Ha, MD

Irwin Mark Jacobs and Joan Klein Jacobs Distinguished Professor in Head and Neck Cancer Chief, Division of Head and Neck Surgical Oncology

Department of Otolaryngology Head and Neck Surgery University of California, San Francisco

Chase M. Heaton, MD

Associate Professor of Otolaryngology – Head and Neck Surgery SFVAMC Otolaryngology Section Chief Head and Neck Oncologic and Reconstructive Surgery University of California, San Francisco

Kristen Linnemeyer-Risser, MA, CCC-SLP, BCS-S

Speech-Language Pathologist Hanna and Mark Gleiberman Head and Neck Cancer Center University of California, San Diego

Sarah L. Schneider, MS, CCC-SLP, ASHA Fellow

Speech-Language Pathology Director, OHNS Co-Director, Voice and Swallowing Center Associate Professor of Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery University of California, San Francisco

UCSD COURSE FACULTY

Kevin Brumund, MD

Professor of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery

Charley Coffey, MD

Associate Professor of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery

Andi Docktor, MA, CCC-SLP

Speech-Language Pathologist Hanna and Mark Gleiberman Head and Neck Cancer Center

Jana Fortune

Patient Navigator Hanna and Mark Gleiberman Head and Neck Cancer Center

Jesse Qualliotine, MD

Assistant Professor of Otolaryngology—Head and Neck Surgery Head and Neck Oncologic and Reconstructive Surgery

Traci Roberts, MS, RD

Registered Dietician

Hanna and Mark Gleiberman Head and Neck Cancer Center

Parag Sanghvi, MD, MSPH

Professor and Vice Chair of Radiation Medicine and Applied Sciences Chief of Hematologic Malignancies Services, Radiation Oncology Clinical Director of Radiation Oncology, Moores Cancer Center

UCSF COURSE FACULTY

Kamal Al-Eryani, DDS, PhD

Associate Professor Chief of Oral Medicine, Oral Dysplasia and Oral Oncology Director, Oral Medicine Postgraduate Program School of Dentistry

Jason W. Chan, MD

Lois Chen, MS, CCC-SLP

Speech-Language Pathologist

UCSF Voice and Swallowing Center and Head and Neck Surgical Oncology

Desi Gutierrez, MA, CCC-SLP

Speech-Language Pathologist

UCSF Voice and Swallowing Center and Head and Neck Surgical Oncology

Hyunseok Kang, MD, MPH

Professor of Clinical Medicine

Head and Neck Medical Oncology Program

Daniel M. Klufas, MD

Assistant Professor of Dermatology

P. Daniel Knott, MD

Professor and Division Director

Facial Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery

Fellowships Co-Director: Facial Plastic and Head and Neck Microvascular Surgery

Vimal Krishnan, MD

Assistant Professor of Pathology

Giovanni Lara, BSN, RN, PHN, AMB-BC, OCN

Helen Diller Family Comprehensive Cancer Center

Ilya Likhterov, MD

Associate Professor of Otolaryngology – Head and Neck Surgery

Division of Head and Neck Oncologic Surgery

Yue Ma, MD

Assistant Professor of Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery

Division of Laryngology

UCSF Voice and Swallowing Center

Mayra Gomez Padua, PhD, MA

Attending Clinical Psychologist

UCSF's Helen Diller Cancer Center

Andrea Park, MD

Assistant Professor of Otolaryngology – Head and Neck Surgery

Division of Facial Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery

Madhu Rao, MD

Professor of Medicine

Division of Endocrinology

Nicole Rinne, MS, CCC-SLP

Speech-Language Pathologist

UCSF Voice and Swallowing Center and Head and Neck Surgical Oncology

Clark Rosen, MD

Professor of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery

Chief of the Division of Laryngology

Director, UCSF Voice and Swallowing Center

William R. Ryan, MD

Professor of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery Division of Head and Neck Oncologic, Thyroid, and Salivary Surgery University of California San Francisco

Arun Sharma, BDS, MS

Professor of Preventive & Restorative Dental Science UCSF School of Dentistry

Trina Sheedy, MMS, PA-C

UCSF Head and Neck Surgical Oncology

Erik Steele, MFA, MA, CCC-SLP

Speech Language Pathologist UCSF Voice and Swallowing Center and Head and Neck Surgical Oncology

Katy K. Tsai, MD

Associate Professor of Medicine Melanoma & Skin Cancer Program

Annemieke van Zante, MD, PhD

Professor of Pathology Director of Cytopathology Fellowship

Jules Vieaux, MD

Assistant Professor of Medicine Division of Palliative Care

Katherine Wai. MD

Assistant Professor of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery

Zoe Weston, MS, CCC-SLP

Speech-Language Pathologist UCSF Voice and Swallowing Center

Xin Cynthia Wu, MD

Associate Professor of Radiology and Biomedical Imaging

Mary Jue Xu, MD

Assistant Professor of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery

Sky Yang, MS, CCC-SLP

Speech Language Pathologist

Voice and Swallowing Center and Head and Neck Oncologic Surgery

Sue Yom, MD, PhD

Irwin Mark Jacobs and Joan Klein Jacobs Distinguished Professor in Head and Neck Cancer Radiation Oncology

Professor of Radiation Oncology and of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery

VyVy Young, MD

Professor of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery Division of Laryngology UCSF Voice and Swallowing Center